Fee Sheet

Cornerstone Bank 2280 45TH STS FARGO ND 58104
Safe Deposit Box Rent (sizes vary by location)

Safe Deposit boxes are available at the following locations: Dickinson, 45th Street — Fargo, New Town, Parshall, Plaza,
and Watford City (fees subject to change based on current payment method and account status.)

SAFE DEPOSIT CSB ACCOUNT WITH | CSB ACCOUNT WITHOUT NON-CSB ACCOUNT

BOX SIZE AUTO PAY AUTO PAY HOLDER
3X5 $25.00 $35.00 $45.00
5X5 $35.00 $45.00 $55.00
3X10 $35.00 $45.00 $55.00
4X10 $45.00 $55.00 $70.00
5X10 $55.00 $70.00 $85.00
10X10 $75.00 $90.00 $105.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Account Research Fee $50.00 per hour minimum

Convenience Check Replacement $2.00/Check (Excludes Gold Checking Accounts)

Copy Fee $2.00 per page

(includes statement, check, deposit, deposit item and withdrawal less than 18 months old)

Consumer ATM/Debit Card $25.00 per replacement after second
replacement per calendar year

Consumer ATM/Debit Card Rush (if available) $75.00

Consumer ATM/Debit Card Overnight (if available) $125.00

Dormant Account Fee (no activity on account for 1 year) $5.00 per month

(applicable based on original account agreement)

Early Account Closing $25.00

(relates to checking, money market and savings acounts closed within 6 months of opening date)

Re-Opening Account $25.00

(relates to re-opening an account within 6 months of account closure)

Canadian Handling Fee $15.00

Fax Fee $2.00 per page

Legal Processing Fee $100.00

(relates to garnishments, levies, etc)

IRA Plan Transfer Fee $50.00 per occurrence

Returned Item/NSF Fee $33.00 per presentment

(relates to items returned due to insufficient funds)

Overdraft Fee $33.00 per presentment

(relates to overdrafts created by paid checks, in-person withdrawals, or electronic means)

Daily Overdraft and Returned Item Fee Maximum $198.00 per day for consumer accounts

Continuous Overdraft Fee $10.00 for a continued negative balance and will be

charged per business day beginning on the
6th business day

Redeposited Item Fee $5.00 per presentment

Chargeback Fee $5.00

Remote Online Notarization Fee $5.00 per ND seal and $10.00 per SD seal
Returned Mail Fee $5.00 per item returned

Safe Deposit Box Drilling/New Keys $250.00 min or Actual Cost + 10% handling fee
Safe Deposit Box Duplicate Key Fee $45.00 min or Actual Cost + 10% handling fee
Stop Payment $33.00 per request

Wire Fees - Incoming Wire $15.00 per wire

Wire Fees - Outgoing Domestic Wire $30.00 per wire

Wire Fees - Outgoing International Wire $60.00 per wire
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Fee Sheet

Bill Payment Fees

No Rush Bill payment

No Charge
Same Day payment $11.95
Overnight Check $16.95
TransferNOW / External Transfer Fees
Inbound Transfers No Charge

Outbound Standard Transfers

5 Free/month - $5.00 each after 5
Outbound Next Day Transfers

5 Free/month - $5.00 each after 5
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